

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10725/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003 in WA  
No.1094/1992 & WAMP No.38096/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P.  
AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.TWIN CITIES S.R.MILLS P.LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NAGABHUSHANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rao N.Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a  
short adjournment to take instructions from the  
petitioners as to whether the amount of compensation has  
been paid to the workers or not. The matter is adjourned  
by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER