

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10725/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003 in WA No.1094/1992  
and order dated 05/11/2004 in WAMP No.38096/2003 in WA No.1094/1992  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.TWIN CITIES S.R.MILLS P.LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NAGABHUSHANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in bringing Lrs of deceased Respondent  
No.8 on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Rao N.,Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Nauriya,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.  
Mr. Z.K. Jami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioners.

Place the special leave petitions after the  
ensuing summer vacation.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master