

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10725/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2003 in WA No.1094/1992
& WAMP No.38096/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.TWIN CITIES S.R.MILLS P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NAGABHUSHANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nauriya,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Z.K. Jami,Adv.Mr. S. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. F.I. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to
file a detailed proposal within two weeks from today,
with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for
the respondents, who may file their response, if any,
before the next date of hearing.

List this matter after Christmas holidays.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER