

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2411 OF 2011**

M/S. TWIN CITIES S.R. MILLS P. LTD. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M. NAGABHUSHANAM & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14.05.2015 when the following Order was passed:

**"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.  
List again on 2.9.2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent have not filed Statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
127, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
235, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR