

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2411/2011

M/S.TWIN CITIES S. R. MILLS P. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

M. NAGABHUSHANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the issue in the matter has now become infructuous.

In the circumstances, we see no reason to interfere in the matter. The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

..... J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

..... J.  
[NAVIN SINHA]

New Delhi,  
December 11, 2018

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2411/2011

M/S.TWIN CITIES S. R. MILLS P. LTD. & ANR.  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M. NAGABHUSHANAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Kumar Kondaparthi, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. George, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)